
ITEM 

NUMBER

ADD/         

DELETE/   

CHANGE

DESCRIPTION UNIT          PRICE

DELETIONS

MISSION EQUIPMENT: CNC SUPPLIED = METRO AVIATION INSTALLED

1 DEL DZUS RACK MOUNT S000108-00 REMOTE CONTROLLER (5,865)

ADDITIONAL AVIONICS: METRO INSTALLED

1 DELETE FOOTSWITCH, PILOT / 8870K4 (468)
2 DELETE RHOTETA RT-600  - Does not include Extended Frequency Bands or Test equipment (61,529)

GRAND TOTAL DELETIONS ($67,862)

ADDITIONS

STANDARD AVIONICS

1 CHANGE COM/NAV/GPS / GTN650 Xi / GARMIN LOOSE EQUIPMENT
2 CHANGE ELECTRONIC STANDBY INSTRUMENT / ESI-500 EFD-750 / L3 NO CHANGE

MISSION EQUIPMENT: CNC SUPPLIED = METRO AVIATION INSTALLED

1 ADD AEROCOMFORT SECOND KEYBOARD (LOOSE) 2,784
2 ADD 2 CHANNEL SPLITTER 5,306

3 ADD 7" AIRBORNE DISPLAY W/REMOTE CABLE MODEL AB 7 HD MT (PIG TAIL) 11,011

ADDITIONAL AIRFRAME EQUIPMENT: METRO INSTALLED

1 ADD CARGO MIRROR - DOUBLE - RH (350-200264-03) - ECL 2,575
2 ADD LH BELLY FLOOD LIGHT (ADDED FOR CARGO SWING) 8,625
3 CHANGE AIR CONDITIONER / TAILBOOM CONDENSER RH BAGGAGE CONDENSER / RSG NO CHANGE
4 CHANGE FERRY FLIGHT TRUCK AIRCRAFT FROM AHI, MS TO MAI, LA NO CHANGE
5 ADD MX-10 QUICK DISCONNECT ON BELLY 10,925
6 ADD HELITOWCART PILOT/COPILOT SEAT CUSHIONS/COVERS (MPN HC-198-F01) - LOOSE EQUIPMENT 2,681

ADDITIONAL AVIONICS: METRO INSTALLED

1 ADD RADAR ALTIMETER INDICATOR / GI-205 / GARMIN 6,640
2 ADD COIL CORDS / CIK6-24X-3/4C-6P / COMM INNOVATIONS, (1) EA, TOTAL OF 4 859

    (2) OUTBOARD TRANSMIT / (2) INBOARD ICS ONLY
3 ADD VIDEO ENABLEMENT CARD / 010-01477-4G / GARMIN 1,719
4 ADD ADSB UNLOCK CARD / 010-00769-60 / GARMIN 58
5 ADD NVG ENABLEMENT CARD / 010-01477-4L / GARMIN 4,019
6 ADD TAIL CAMERA 5,499
7 ADD PLUG FOR HANDHELD RAIO 2,605
8 ADD COM/NAV/GPS / GTN650 Xi NVG / GARMIN FOC
9 ADD CLOCK/ LC-2 / 2-1/4 PANEL MOUNT 12V-28V / ASTROTECH 2,328

10 CHANGE NVG COMPATIBLE AVIONICS / ASU AERODYNAMIX NO CHANGE
11 CHANGE DUAL USB CHARGING PORT / TA-102 TA-202 / LONESTAR, (3) EA NO CHANGE
12 ADD FOOTSWITCH DISABLE SWITCH 2,018

 GRAND TOTAL ADDITIONS $69,652

GRAND TOTAL CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS WITH ADDITIONS & DELETIONS $1,790

H125, SN 9149
CONFIGURATION CHANGES IDR 

PINELLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 

11/15/2021 1/1


